## 508901492 12/04/2024 ATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI670930

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
DIGITAL AGE EXPERI	ΓS, LLC		12/03/2024				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Company Name:							
Street Address:	12021 St						
City:	Reston	Reston					
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l					
Postal Code:	20190						
	C Totol: 4						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type		Number					
		6401379	—				
· ·		7147777					
· ·		7147811					
••		3137092					
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΑΤΑ						
		028611783					
	be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s					
		)28611500					
		monroe@bakerlaw.com	onroe@bakerlaw.com				
Correspondent Name: Mr. T		Tayan B. Patel					
		erHostetler, Washington Square, Suite 1100					
	,						
		050 Connecticut Avenue, NW /ashington, DISTRICT OF COLUME	3IA 20036-5304				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	W		3IA 20036-5304				
Address Line 4:	W IUMBER:	ashington, DISTRICT OF COLUME	3IA 20036-5304				
Address Line 4:	W IUMBER:	Ashington, DISTRICT OF COLUME	3IA 20036-5304				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	W IUMBER:	Ashington, DISTRICT OF COLUME 046850.555555 Monick Monroe	3IA 20036-5304				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	W IUMBER:	Vashington, DISTRICT OF COLUME 046850.555555 Monick Monroe Monick Monroe	BIA 20036-5304				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	W IUMBER: : ge1.tiff	Vashington, DISTRICT OF COLUME 046850.555555 Monick Monroe Monick Monroe	BIA 20036-5304				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Digital Age Experts, LLC (hereinafter, ASSIGNOR), a Limited Liability Company of Virginia, having a place of business at 12021 Sunset Hills Rd., Reston, VA 20190, is the owner of certain inventions or improvements listed on Schedule A for which applications for Letters Patents have been made or for which Letters Patents have been issued hereto (hereinafter, Patent Properties); and

WHEREAS, CACI, Inc. — Federal (hereinafter, ASSIGNEE) having a place of business at 12021 Sunset Hills Rd., Reston, VA 20190, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefrom as listed on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to said Patent Properties listed on Schedule A and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said Patent Properties and to and under any and all additional Letters Patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patents, and the full right to sue for and recover damages recoverable for past infringement of the same, and for violations of provisional rights having arisen from any published application(s) for said Patent Properties. ASSIGNOR further assigns to and authorizes said ASSIGNEE to file corresponding applications for Letters Patents in all countries, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

It is hereby covenanted that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey its interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patent Properties listed on Schedule A in said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said Patent Properties, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything reasonably possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.

Page 1 of 3

**AND** ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patents for said Patent Properties listed on Schedule A, including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of any applications included in said Patent Properties, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date entered below, and such Assignment shall be effective upon execution of this Assignment by ASSIGNOR.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

## ASSIGNOR:

**Digital Age Experts, LLC** 

By: William Koegel, Jr. Name: Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

Date:

Page 2 of 3

## SCHEDULE A

		· [ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
TITLE	Country	Status	Filed Date	App. No.	Grant Date	Patent No.
EMULATION OF	1					
CLOUD						
COMPUTING						
SERVICE						
REGIONS	Australia	Allowed	2019-05-02	2010262471		
EMULATION OF		- raiorea	2019-03-02	2019263471		
CLOUD						
COMPUTING						
SERVICE						
REGIONS	Canada	A				
EMULATION OF		Application	2019-05-02	3,098,864		
	1					
CLOUD						
COMPUTING	}					
SERVICE						
REGIONS	Germany	Granted	2019-05-02	19796949.6	2019-05-02	602019025124.6
EMULATION OF						
CLOUD						
COMPUTING						
SERVICE	European					
REGIONS	Patent	Granted	2019-05-02	19796949.6	2023-02-08	3788742
EMULATION OF						J/00/44
CLOUD						
COMPUTING						
SERVICE						
REGIONS	France	Granted	2010 05 02	1070/040 /	0010.00.00	
	Flatice	Granted	2019-05-02	19796949.6	2019-05-02	3788742
EMULATION OF						
CLOUD						
COMPUTING						
SERVICE	United					
REGIONS	Kingdom	Granted	2019-05-02	19796949.6	2019-05-02	3788742
EMULATION OF						
CLOUD						
COMPUTING						
SERVICE	New					
REGIONS	Zealand	Application	2019-05-02	769701		
EMULATION OF						
CLOUD						
COMPUTING	United					
SERVICE	States of					
REGIONS	America	Granted	2019-05-02	16/401,379	2021-03-23	10,958,734
EMULATION OF	<u></u>	Grance	2017-03-02	10/101,577	2021-05-25	10,700,704
CLOUD						
COMPUTING	United					
SERVICE	States of					
REGIONS	America	Granted	2021 01 12	17/147 777	2022 01 11	11 222 606
	America	Granieu	2021-01-13	17/147,777	2022-01-11	11,223,685
EMULATION OF CLOUD						
	11.4.1.1					
COMPUTING	United					
SERVICE	States of					
REGIONS	America	Granted	2021-01-13	17/147,811	2023-05-09	11,647,079
EMULATION OF						
CLOUD						
COMPUTING	United					
SERVICE	States of					
REGIONS	America	Published	2023-04-20	18/137,092		

RECORDED: 12/04/2024